

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

June 25, 2019 7:30 PM

Council Chambers
Aurora City Hall
905 13th St.

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Dorothy Anderson Nancy Lohrmeyer

1st Meeting: Ministerium

2nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance

2 nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance			
AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	<u>ITEM</u>	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from June 11, 2019 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	Consider Mayor's appointment to the Aurora Airport Authority Board		Mayor Seeman
5.	Consider Ordinance No. 1083 annexation of Streeter's Third Addition	Second Reading	Zoning Administrator
6.	Consider Ordinance No. 1091 prohibiting parking on the North side of M Street between 20 th St. and 22 nd St.		Mayor Seeman
7.	Consider Pay Application No. 4 for 2018 Water Supply Well #7 for Rutjens Construction for \$67,000.00		Utility Superintendent
8.	Consider approving the Certificate of Substantial Completion for Rutjens Construction for Municipal Well #7		Utility Superintendent
9.	Consider an Administrative Subdivision for Lots 1 & 2 Countryside Court, City of Aurora, Hamilton County, NE		Zoning Administrator
10.	Consider request from Aurora Chamber of Commerce for a donation to the Community Fireworks Project.	-gave \$1,000 last year	Mayor Seeman
11.	Consider City Administrator's contract, annual wage adjustment.		Mayor Seeman

12. MISCELLANEOUS:

13. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.